

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

Order Sheet

Criminal Appeal No. 1538 of 2016

Vijay Tirkey & Another **Vs.** State of Chhattisgarh

13/02/2017	Ms. Smriti Shrivastava, Advocate, for the Appellants. Mr. V.K. Tekam, Panel Lawyer, for the State. Heard on I.A. No.1 of 2016, which is an application for condonation of delay in filing the present appeal. Finding the reasons assigned in the I.A. No.1 of 2016 to be satisfactory, the same is allowed and the delay of 4 days occurred in the filing of the present appeal is condoned. Heard on admission. The appeal is admitted for hearing. List this appeal after four weeks. Sd/- (P. Sam Koshy) JUDGE	
Sharad		