

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

CRA 1538 of 2016

Vijay Tirkey **Versus** State of Chhattisgarh

13/08/2018	Ms. Savita Tiwari, Advocate for the appellant. Ms. Astha Shukla, PL for the State. Heard on I.A. No.2/18, which is an application for seeking permission to appear in the Registry of this Court instead the trial Court. It is stated that the appellants are working at Delhi, therefore, it creates problem to them to go to Jashpur for appearance, therefore, the appellants may be permitted to appear before the Registry of this Court. On due consideration, it is directed that the order dated 08.05.2018 is modified to the extent that the appellants now shall appear before the Registry of this Court on 03.01.2019 and thereafter shall continue to appear before the Registry of this Court till the final disposal of the appeal. Sd/- Goutam Bhaduri Judge
ashu	