

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

CRA No. 1538 of 2016

Vijay Tirkey and another **Versus** State Of Chhattisgarh

31/01/2019	Smt. Smriti Shrivastava, Advocate for the appellants. Shri Lav Sharma, P.L. for the State. Heard on the application for condonation of non-appearance of the appellants on 03-01-2019. It is submitted that appellant No.1 is in jail in connection with his arrest in some other crime, whereas, prayer has been made on behalf of appellant No.2 – Jyoti @ Gloriya for condonation of her appearance. After due consideration, the application is allowed for both the appellants and the non-appearance is condoned. Appellant No.2 is directed to give her appearance before the Registry of this Court on 2nd of May, 2019. Production warrant be issued by the Registry for recording appearance of appellant No.1 Vijay Tirkey on that given date. Further appearance of appellant No.1 shall not be required, if he is detained in custody in connection with another criminal case. List this case for final hearing in due course. Sd/- (Rajendra Chandra Singh Samant) Judge