



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

CRA No. 1538 of 2016

Vijay Tirkey **Versus** State Of Chhattisgarh

Order Sheet

05/02/2026	Ms. Savita Tiwari, Counsel for the appellant. Mr. Vivek Mishra, P.L. for the State. The appellant No. 1 is jail in connection with other criminal case. The appellant No. 2 has not appeared before the Registry of this Court on 2.05.2019, as per direction issued by this Court. In view of above, let aailable warrant for a sum of Rs. 5,000/- be issued against appellant No. 2, through concerned Superintendent of Police, for his appearance before this Court on 10.03.2026. List the matter on 10.03.2026. Sd/- (Arvind Kumar Verma) Judge
Saurabh	