



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

CRA No. 1538 of 2016

Vijay Tirkey **versus** State Of Chhattisgarh

Order Sheet

10/03/2026	None for the appellant. Mr. Vivek Mishra, P.L. for the State. The appellant no. 1 is in jail in connection with other criminal case. As per the office report dated 06.03.2026, bailable warrant issued against appellant no. 2 on 05.02.2026 is unserved. In view of above, issue fresh bailable warrant of Rs. 5000/- against the appellant no. 2 to be served through the concerned Superintendent of Police for his presence before this Court on 10.04.2026. List this case on 10.04.2026. (Arvind Kumar Verma) Judge
--------------------------	---

Madhurima