



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR
CRA No. 1538 of 2016
Vijay Tirkey *versus* State Of Chhattisgarh
Order Sheet

10.04.2026 Saxena	Ms. Savita Tiwari, Advocate for the appellant. Mr. Himanshu Yadu, Panel Lawyer for the State. In compliance of the bailable warrant issued by this Court vide its order dated 10.03.2026, appellant No.2, namely, Jyoti @ Gloriya appeared before this Court along with her counsel. Her presence is marked. Appellant No.1, namely, Vijay Tirkey, is in jail in connection with other criminal case. Let a production warrant be issued against Appellant No.1 through the Superintendent of Jail, Jashpur, Chhattisgarh, directing his production before this Court on 01.05.2026. List this matter on 01.05.2026 for final hearing. Sd/- (Rajani Dubey) Judge
--	---