



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

CRA No. 1538 of 2016

Vijay Tirkey & Another **versus** State Of Chhattisgarh

Order Sheet

01/05/2026	None for the appellants. Mr. Amiya Bhushan, PL for the State/respondent. As per the office note, report of production warrant issued against appellant No. 1 has not yet been received. In view of the above, let a fresh production warrant be issued against appellant No.1-Vijay Tirkey through the Superintendent of Jail, Jashpur, Chhattisgarh, directing his production before this Court on 17.06.2026. List this matter on 17.06.2026 for final hearing. Sd/- (Radhakishan Agrawal) Judge
Priyanka	